diluted EPS (` in Lakhs)

86.30 86.30 86.30 86.30 86.30 86.30

Basic and Diluted EPS (` per Share) (9.59) (3.18) (20.92) (9.97) (4.75) (22.08)
Return on Networth (%) (49.41) (9.17) (1.50) (74.36) (24.53) (80.69)
NAV per Share (` per Share) 19.41 29.19 31.38 13.41 23.54 27.37

* Based on the Audit Report for Twelve month period ended March 31, 2011; Not Annualised

The above ratios have been computed as below:

Basic EPS: Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any) / Number of Equity Shares outstanding at the
end of the year

44

Diluted EPS: Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any) / Number of diluted Equity Shares outstanding
at the end of the year

Return on Networth: Net profit attributable to Equity Shareholders (excluding extraordinary items, if any) / Net Worth at the end of the year
(excluding revaluation reserves)

NAV per Share: Net worth at the end of the year (excluding revaluation reserves) / Number of Equity Shares outstanding at the end of the year

B. Capitalisation Statement (` In Lakhs)

Particulars Pre- Issue As at  31/03/2011 (` in lakhs) As Adjusted Post Issue (` in lakhs)
Borrowings:
Short-term Debt  3,594.70 3,594.70
Long-term Debt  11,676.59 11,676.59
Total Debt 15,271.29 15,271.29
Shareholders' funds :
Share Capital 862.95 2157.38
Equity Share Advance 150.00 --
Reserves 661.88 661.88
Total Shareholders' Funds 1,674.83 2,819.26
Long-term Debt/Equity ratio 6.97 4.14
Total Debt/Equity ratio 9.12 5.42

Debts repayable within one year are adjusted and are treated as Short Term Debts

The Issue price of ` 10/- has been arrived at in consultation between our Company and the Lead Manager.

C. Information on group/associate/joint venture Companies:

Our promoter group company i.e. Chendur Forgings Limited does not have any business interest in our Company. However, the wholly owned
subsidiary of our Company, i.e. Shakespeare Forgings Limited has business interest to the extent of sale of products that are manufactured by
us and details of which are provided in related party disclosures under ‘FINANCIAL INFORMATION’ in this Abridged Letter of Offer.